2017-2019

Psychosocial, Behavioral
Factors and Social Support
During Pregnancy

by Service Plannlng Area Antelope Valley San Fernando San Gabriel Metro West South East South Bay
SPA 1 SPA 2 SPA 3 SPA4 SPA 5 SPA 6 SPA 7 SPA 8
% 95% CI N % 95% CI N % 95% CI N % 95% CI N % 95% CI N % 95% CI N % 95% CI N % 95% CI N

Mental Health During Pregnancy

Self reported depression” 40.4 (24.5-56.3) 69 35.5 (26.5-44.4) 174 32.3 (23.5-41.1) 161 32.9 (20.6-45.1) 84 39.9*% (20.3-59.4) 43 39.4 (29.8-49) 225 36.0 (24.8-47.1) 145 31.7 (19.8-43.5) 126
Social Support

Satisfied with support given by the baby's father 75.3 (61.5-89.1) 128 88.7 (83-94.4) 430 93.9 (89.4-98.5) 462 84.3 (74.8-93.7) 213 71.6 (51.8-91.4) 75 77.3 (68.9-85.8) 434 85.3 (77.7-92.9) 345 87.9 (79.1-96.8) 349

Did not experience domestic violence/intimate partner 95.7 (87.4-100) 162 99.3  (98-100) 481 99.6 (98.7-100) 482 96.0 (90.5-100) 242 100.0 (100-100) 104 97.5 (95-100) 547 99.3  (98-100) 389 100.0 (100-100) 390

Would have someone to loan money if needed™ 90.6 (79.9-100) 154 84.2 (77.3-91.2) 406 85.8 (79.1-92.5) 417 93.1 (86.4-99.8) 225 100.0 (100-100) 104 76.9 (68.2-85.6) 426 86.6 (79.1-94.1) 342 88.6 (78.9-98.3) 350

Would have someone to help if sick 87.6 (76.4-98.8) 149 94.4 (89.9-98.9) 463 91.2 (85.6-96.8) 451 95.2 (89.9-100) 232 98.0 (94-100) 102 84.6 (77.5-91.8) 475 89.2 (82.3-96.1) 352 92.5 (85.1-99.9) 367

Would have someone to listen to problems 82.0 (69.1-94.8) 139 88.8 (82.6-95) 428 92.9 (88.2-97.5) 454 89.8 (81.9-97.7) 219 100.0 (100-100) 104 84.0 (76.7-91.3) 465 87.0 (79.3-94.6) 343 86.2 (75.9-96.5) 336
Social Environment

Perceived neighborhood as safe' 60.0 (44-75.9) 102 59.1 (49.6-68.6) 289 63.9 (54.7-73.1) 319 47.1 (33.9-60.4) 120 74.5 (57.6-91.4) 80 26.5 (17.5-35.4) 151 57.0 (45.9-68.1) 230 55.4 (42.5-68.2) 220
Life Events During Pregnancy

Did not have family members who had to go into the 88.5 (78.7-98.3) 150 93.3 (89.2-97.5) 448 85.4 (78.6-92.1) 407 92.3 (85.5-99.1) 235 90.6 (80.2-100) 94 90.0 (83.6-96.4) 482 90.2 (84.1-96.3) 358 84.9 (77.2-92.6) 337

Did not divorce/separate from husband/partner 88.9 (78.2-99.7) 151 96.5 (93.2-99.9) 463 96.2 (92.7-99.8) 462 90.9 (83.3-98.6) 232 93.6 (84.5-100) 97 89.0 (82.2-95.9) 463 91.8 (85.8-97.9) 367 98.5 (96.3-100) 391

Did not move to a new address 65.4 (49.9-81) 111 83.1 (76.1-90.1) 398 82.5 (75.3-89.7) 398 84.0 (73.5-94.5) 214 75.5 (56.5-94.6) 78 83.4 (75.6-91.3) 437 82.7 (74.3-91.2) 331 87.0 (78.4-95.6) 345

Did not experience homelessness 87.5 (75.4-99.7) 149 100.0 (100-100) 475 97.2 (94.5-100) 467 98.2 (94.6-100) 250 100.0 (100-100) 104 93.7 (88.4-98.9) 490 99.3  (98-100) 397 99.0 (97-100) 391

Husband/partner did not lose his/her job 86.7 (74.2-99.2) 147 96.2 (93-99.5) 446 92.1 (86.8-97.5) 438 92.8 (85.9-99.7) 237 87.9 (76-99.8) 91 94.6 (90.4-98.8) 492 93.9 (88.5-99.4) 373 95.6 (91.1-100) 379

Did not lose job during pregnancy 85.4 (72.8-98) 145 95.2 (91.4-99) 446 95.3 (92-98.6) 458 96.1 (91.7-100) 237 98.0 (93.9-100) 102 93.6 (88.5-98.6) 490 96.3 (92-100) 381 90.6 (83.7-97.5) 360

Argued more than usual with husband/partner 32.3 (17.1-47.5) 55 25.3 (16.9-33.8) 121 13.5 (7-20) 64 20.7* (10.1-31.2) 53 18.8* (4.9-32.7) 20 24.7 (15.7-33.6) 126 18.0 (9.7-26.4) 72 14.1* (6.3-22) 55

Had a lot of bills that could not be paid 20.4* (6.6-34.2) 35 12.9 (6.7-19.1) 62 13.0 (6.6-19.4) 63 10.7* (1.5-20) 27 16.0* (0-34.5) 17 17.3 (9.9-24.8) 91 10.6* (1.8-19.4) 42 16.4* (6.6-26.2) 65
Reported Ever Experiencing Discrimination

Any discrimination 58.9 (42.8-75.1) 100 41.3 (31.7-50.9) 202 41.1 (31.8-50.5) 205 42.4 (29.3-55.5) 108 62.8 (44.1-81.6) 68 41.4 (31.5-51.3) 237 34.4 (24.1-44.7) 139 49.0 (36.2-61.7) 194

At work 40.4 (24.2-56.6) 69 23.6 (15-32.1) 115 23.0 (14.9-31.1) 115 25.4 (14.4-36.4) 65 47.3 (28.3-66.3) 51 20.4 (12.3-28.6) 117 15.9 (8.4-23.5) 64 29.0 (16.9-41.1) 115

When getting medical care 21.6* (8.2-35.1) 37 9.6* (2.7-16.6) a7 7.2*  (2.9-11.5) 36 13.3* (4.5-22) 34 9.8% (0-20.9) 11 13.5 (7-19.9) 77 7.9* (3-12.8) 32 15.0* (6.1-23.9) 60

When getting housing 23.9*% (10.3-37.6) 41 6.9* (2.1-11.7) 34 7.9* (2.9-12.9) 39 8.8* (1.3-16.2) 22 9.2* (0-19.5) 10 14.2* (6.9-21.6) 81 7.3* (2.1-12.6) 30 6.2* (0.7-11.7) 25

Because of race/color 50.1 (33.7-66.5) 85 28.6 (19.5-37.7) 140 25.2 (16.9-33.4) 126 25.5 (13.6-37.4) 65 35.9*% (17.3-54.6) 39 25.6 (16.4-34.7) 146 17.0 (9.4-24.6) 69 27.5 (16.6-38.4) 109

Because of gender 26.1* (10.8-41.4) a4 20.1 (12-28.2) 99 12.8* (6.1-19.4) 64 17.9* (8.3-27.4) 46 42.0 (23.4-60.7) 45 14.6* (7.1-22) 83 14.9 (7.6-22.3) 60 22.8 (11.7-33.8) 90

Because of pregnancy 28.2* (13.4-43) 48 14.0* (6.7-21.4) 69 9.8*% (4-15.6) 49 13.2* (4.7-21.8) 34 13.9* (1.9-25.9) 15 9.2% (3-15.4) 53 5.4* (1.1-9.7) 22 15.4* (5.4-25.4) 61

*Signifies that the estimate is statistically unstable (relative standard error > 25%) and therefore may not be appropriate to use for planning or policy purposes.

""Two part question asked: For 2 weeks or longer during your most recent pregnancy did you feel sad, empty or depressed for most of the day? and For 2 weeks or longer during your most recent pregnancy did you lose interest in most things like work, hobbies, and other things you usually enjoyed? Respodents who answered "yes" to either questions were coded as having "Self reported depression."

2Question asked: Overall, how satisfied were you with the support given by your baby’s father during your pregnancy? Respondents who answered "Somewhat dissatisfied" or "Not at all satisfied" were coded as "Dissatisfied with support given by the baby's father."

Question asked: During your last pregnancy, did the baby's father do any of the following for you? Hit or slap you when he was angry.

*Question asked: During your last pregnancy, would you have someone to loan you $50 if you had needed it?

SQuestion asked: How would you rate this neighborhood in terms of its safety from violence? Respondents who answered "Very good" or "good" were coded to "Perceived neighborhood as safe."
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